IN THE MATTER OF APPROVAL OF WARRANTS FOR PAYMENT OF CLAIMS AGAINST
VARIOUS COUNTY DEPARTMENTS.

Resolution No: 50, X’ {0‘/0

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners is in regular session this

/Lﬂ day of OC‘J/‘ 2018, and

WHEREAS, certain funds were budgeted in the 2018 department budgets

for payment of claims against the County.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby resolved that

Warrant Numbers | 1408360 [ through |“w 1408844 ‘] ,

Wire Transfer Numbers " through , , and

EFT Transfer Numbers | 3041078 | through [ 3041166 |

dated from | ,-:,o:t“;,oc-r-»z0,1345’.;1'.| o | :05-0CT-2018 | be approved for payment

against the County in the amount of| $5,329,624.20 | .

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED THAT copies of this resolution be filed with the County.

BOARD OF OUNTY COMMISSIONERS
ATTEST:

Jnd Pediie

Deputy CLERK TO THE BOARD

SUBMITTED ,BY:

/i

DEPUTY COUNTY AUDITOR




Summary of Said Warrants By Fund Number are Described as Follows:

_ AMOUNT: PAID

General Fund
Auditor's O & M
Event Center
Planning And Code
County Roads

Camp Bonneville
Bonneville Timber

Narcotics Task Force

Arthur D. Curtis Children's Justice Center (CJC)

Health Department
MPD-Operations

Mental Health Sales Tax
Community Action Programs

Youth & Family Resource
Administration & Grants Management
Weatherization/Energy

Local Housing & Homelessness
Home

Community Development Block Grant
Mental Health

Developmental Disability
Substance Abuse

Human Services

Urban REET Parks

Technology Reserve

Tri-Mountain Golf Course

Solid Waste

Clean Water

Wastewater Maintenance & Operation
Elections

General Liability Insurance
Workers Comp. Insurance
Retirement/Benefits Reserve
Healthcare Self-Insurance
Equipment Rental & Revolving
Data Processing Revolving
Central Support Sexrvices

Radio ER&R

Major Maintenance

Fire Dist 3 General Fund

Fire Dist 5 General Fund

Fire Dist 6 General Fund

Fire Dist 6 EMS Fund

NW Regional Training Center Fund (#5)
Fire Dist Risk Mgmt Group Fund
Cemetery District #1Fund
Cemetery District #4 Fund
Cemetery District #6 Fund

SW Regional Transportation Fund
SW WA Air Pollution Fund

CRESA Fund

Treasurers 0 & M Fund

Page 2 of 3

$487,986.37

$3,903.99
$213,241.75
$6,653.69
$65,423,25
$100,815.60
$231.70
$1,379.55
$2,066.82
$35,617.88
$18,702.26
$5,507.23
$2,026.27
$3,799.73
$861.26
$10,070.44
$88,149.46
$8,509.19
$10,196.12
$633,415.50
$65,432.38
$126,057.82
$11,197.30
$156.96
$208,365.08
$46,782.68
$6,313.23
$5,437.31
$3,358.04
$17,435.13
$5,503.15
$80,084.90
$1,186.33
$271,146.03
$190,034.75
$421.59
$199,744.08
$4,995.12
$116,571.13
$87,527.21
$489.27
$121,828.98
$2,447.06
$2,063.97
$210.00
$694.47
$6,140.14
$1,110.59
$4,256.97
$1,608.51
$87,810.25
$236.69




Summary of Said Warrants By Fund Number are Described as Follows:

AMOUNT PAID

8759 Sheriffs Sale Deposit Fund $1,772.00
8999 Benefits Clearing Fund ) $1,952,647.02
TOTALS N e R . '$5,329,624.20

Page 3 of 3




